10:52 AM

03/01/16
Cash Basis

PRESCOTT SUMNIIT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION
Profit & Loss

January through December 2015

Income

Dues - HOA

Dues - Roadside
Escrow transfer fee
Firewise Grant Revenue
Interest Income

Late Fees

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense

Accounting Services
Architecture Fees
Attorney Fees
Bank Charge
General Liability Insurance
Inspection
Interest Expense
Landscaping and Groundskeeping
Common areas
Firewise
Roadside

Total Landscampg and Groundskeeping

Mail Box Rental Expense

Meetings

Office Supplies’ i
Postage and Delivery v
Professional Fees

Property Taxes

Repairs and Maintenance

Taxes -State & Federal

Utilities - Water

Total Expense

Net Income

Jan - Dec 16

15,126.71
3,390.75
400.00
12,580.11
127.16
206.54

S

31,831.27

-

31,831.27

600.00
1,000.00
102.00
3.00
866.00
500.00
0.09

4,431.25
2,775.00
22.50

7,228.75

426.60
172.44
284.45
519.96
300.00
4.22
65.00
50.00
618.14

12,740.65

-

19,090.62
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10:53 AM PRESCOTT SUMMIT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION

0301116 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis January through December 2015
Jan - Dec 15
Income
Dues - HOA 15,120.00
Dues - Roadside 3,360.00
Escrow transfer fee 400.00
Firewise Grant Revenue 2,497.50
Interest Income 127.16
Late Fees 180.00
Total Income 21,684.66
Gross Profit 21,684.66
Expense
Accounting Services 600.00
Architecture Fees 1,000.00
Attorney Fees 102.00
Bank Charge 3.00
General Liability Insurance 866.00
Inspection 500.00
Interest Expense 0.09
Landscaping and Groundskeeping
Common areas 4,181.25
Firewise 2,775.00
Roadside 0.00
Total Landscaping and Groundskeeping 6,956.25
Mail Box Rental Expense 426.60
Meetings 172.44
Office Supplies 218.16
Postage and Delivery 519.96
Professional Fees 300.00
Property Taxes 422
Repairs and Maintenance 65.00
Taxes -State & Federal 50.00
Utilities - Water 618.14
Total Expense 12,401.86
Net Income 9,282.80

——
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PRESCOTT SUMMIT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION
Register: Wells Fargo Checking #2893
From 01/01/2015 through 12/31/2015
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

3/1/2016 10:47 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
01/01/2015 -split- Deposit X 3,744.00 4,602.19 -
01/05/2015 -split- Deposit X 960.00 5,562.19
01/05/2015 online City of Prescott Accounts Payable 1398 X 5,548.21
01/05/2015 3113 Carescape Accounts Payable 130.00 X 5,418.21
01/05/2015 3114 Chuck Nikula Accounts Payable 14250 X 5.275.71
01/14/2015 -split- Deposit X 1,354.00 6.629.71
01/20/2015 -split- Deposit X 1,824.00 8.453.71
01/20/2015 Wells Fargo Savings #... Funds Transfer 100.00 X 8.353.71
01/26/2015 3115 Arrow Fire Landscaping and Grou...  burn part 1 1,850.00 X 6,503.71
01/31/2015 Escrow transfer fee Deposit X 50.00 6,553.71
01/31/2015 -split- Deposit X 2.832.00 9,385.71
01/31/2015 -split- Deposit X 1,824.00 11,209.71
01/31/2015 3116 Arrow Fire Landscaping and Grou...  burn part 2 925.00 X 10,284.71
01/31/2015 3117 J Nikula Accounts Payable 6629 X 10,218.42
02/01/2015 on line City of Prescott Accounts Payable 15.02 X 10,203.40
02/15/2015 -split- Deposit X 8,432.00 18,635.40
02/17/2015 -split- Deposit X 432.00 19.067.40
02/20/2015 3118 Adult Center of Presc... Meetings 52 135.00 X 18,932.40
02/20/2015 Wells Fargo Savings #... Funds Transfer 100.00 X 18.832.40
02/23/2015 -split- Deposit X 624.00 19.456.40
02/24/2015 3119 Stroh Architecture Accounts Payable #67 & #78 500.00 X 18,956.40
02/24/2015 3120 Ron Norfleet Postage and Delivery Mailing Ltr of L... 59.67 X 18,896.73
02/28/2015 3121 UPS Store #2418 -split- 12 mth box ren... 324.00 X 18.572.73
03/02/2015 Wells Fargo Savings #... Funds Transfer 15,000.00 X 3.572.73
03/02/2015 Wells Fargo Scgs #807... Funds Transfer X 500.00 4,072.73
03/04/2015 dr card Office Max Supply Office Supplies Firewise mailin... 106.09 X 3.966.64
03/06/2015 dr card USPS Postage and Delivery Firewise mailing 39.20 X 3,927.44
03/06/2015 on line City of Prescott Accounts Payable 15.02 X 3,912.42
03/20/2015 Wells Fargo Savings #...  Funds Transfer 100.00 X 3,812.42
04/06/2015 -split- Deposit X 735.00 4,547.42
04/06/2015 Undeposited Funds Deposit X 144.00 4,691.42
04/06/2015 -split- Deposit X 608.00 5,299.42
04/10/2015 3123 Arizona Department ...  Taxes -State & Federal 2014 State Taxes 50.00 X 5,249.42
04/10/2015 3124 Shutte & Hilgendorf,... Accounting Services 2014 Tax retur... 600.00 X 4,649.42
04/10/2015 3125 Chuck Nikula -split- 18.75 X 4,630.67
04/15/2015 3126 Leigh Cosby Accounts Payable 49.00 X 4,581.67
04/19/2015 -split- Deposit X 288.00 4,869.67
04/19/2015 3127 Ron Norfleet Postage and Delivery Ballot mailing 161.73 X 4,707.94
04/20/2015 54 Wells Fargo Savings #...  monthly transfer 100.00 X 4,607.94
04/24/2015 on line City of Prescott Accounts Payable 15.02 X 4,592.92
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PRESCOTT SUMMIT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION
Register: Wells Fargo Checking #2893
From 01/01/2015 through 12/31/2015
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

3/1/2016 10:47 AM

Date Number Payee - Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/30/2015 Bank Charge Service Charge 3.00 X 4,589.92
05/01/2015  dr card Leigh Cosby Office Supplies prinint annual ... 4342 X 4,546.50
05/20/2015 Wells Fargo Savings #... Funds Transfer 100.00 X 4,446.50
05/27/2015 online City of Prescott Accounts Payable 15.02 X 443148
05/28/2015 -split- Deposit X 507.00 4,938.48
05/30/2015 3128 P Shankar Meetings 3744 X 4,901.04
05/30/2015 3129 Ron Norfleet Postage and Delivery 2nd Ballot mail... 120.04 X 4,781.00
06/04/2015 Undeposited Funds Deposit X 3,282.61 8,063.61
06/12/2015 -split- » Deposit X 407.00 8,470.61
06/22/2015 Wells Fargo Savings #... MONTHLY T... 100.00 X 8,370.61
06/26/2015 City of Prescott Utilities - Water 15.02 X 8,355.59
06/29/2015 3130 Carpenter, Hazlewoo... Accounts Payable 102.00 X 8,253.59
07/06/2015 Auto Owners Insuran... -split- 12MOSINS ... 978.00 X 7.275.59
07/08/2015 3132 ASPEN LANDSCAP... Landscaping and Grou... PSPOA MAIN... 687.50 X 6.588.09
07/15/2015 -split- Deposit X 3,527.50 10.115.59
07/16/2015 Interest Income IN BRANCH ... X 0.02 10.115.61
07/16/2015 Wells Fargo Scgs #807... TRANSFER F... X 2,250.08 12,365.69
07/20/2015 3133 Stroh Architecture Architecture Fees LOT 8 REVIE... 1,000.00 X 11,365.69
07/23/2015 Undeposited Funds Deposit X 50.00 11,415.69
07/23/2015 3134 Ron Norfleet Postage and Delivery OFFICE SUPP... 63.32 X 11,352.37
07/31/2015 City of Prescott Utilities - Water 110.13 X 11,242.24
07/31/2015 3135 ASPEN LANDSCAP... Landscaping and Grou... PSPOA COM... 575.00 X 10,667.24
08/14/2015 3136 TODD CURE Repairs and Maintenance 65.00 X 10,602.24
08/28/2015 City of Prescott Utilities - Water 157.81 X 10,444.43
08/28/2015 3137 Stroh Architecture Architecture Fees 1,000.00 X 9,444.43
09/08/2015 -split- Deposit X 384.00 9,828.43
09/08/2015 Undeposited Funds Deposit X 207.00 10,035.43
09/11/2015 3138 ASPEN LANDSCAP... Landscaping and Grou... 675.00 X 9,360.43
09/21/2015 3139 Office Max Supply Office Supplies 68.65 X 9,291.78
09/25/2015 City of Prescott Utilities - Water 88.02 X 9,203.76
09/28/2015 Undeposited Funds Deposit X 50.00 9,253.76
09/29/2015 3140 Ross D Jacobs Property Taxes 422 X 9.249.54
10/02/2015 3141 Stroh Architecture Inspection 500.00 X 8,749.54
10/13/2015 3142 ASPEN LANDSCAP... Landscaping and Grou... PSPOA COM... 825.00 X 7,924.54
10/27/2015 Undeposited Funds Deposit X 194.00 8.118.54
10/30/2015 City of Prescott Utilities - Water 143.06 X 7.975.48
11/10/2015 3143 ASPEN LANDSCAP... Landscaping and Grou... PSPOA COM... 575.00 X 7,400.48
11/24/2015 Undeposited Funds Deposit X 50.00 7.450.48
11/25/2015 3144 DALLAS LAONE A... Professional Fees PREPARATIO... 300.00 X 7,150.48
11/27/2015 City of Prescott Utilities - Water 15.02 X 7,135.46
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PRESCOTT SUMMIT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION
Register: Wells Fargo Checking #2893
From 01/01/2015 through 12/31/2015
Sorted by: Date. Type. Number/Ref

3/1/2016 10:47 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
12/02/2015 3145 ASPEN LANDSCAP... Landscaping and Grou... PSPOA COM... 250.00 X 6,885.46
12/02/2015 3146 ASPEN LANDSCAP... Landscaping and Grou... PSPOA COM... 575.00 X 6.310.46
12/23/2015 Undeposited Funds Deposit X 194.00 6,504.46
12/28/2015 City of Prescott Utilities - Water 15.02 X 6.489.44
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10:35 AM PRESCOTT SUMMIT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2015

L "03/01/1 -
Accrual Basis

_ 7

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Compass CD#1856 (04/02/17)1. 156%
NYCB-CD#3253 (12/2/15)1.05%
NYCB-Ckg #0993
Welis Fargo Checking #2893

Wells Fargo Savings #4724
Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
Prepaid Expense

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Equity
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 31, 15

2,543.27
4,578.69

500.00
6,489.44

18,704.47

-

32,815.87

220.00

P

220.00

543.00

543.00

_ meTeEr
33,578.87

e eemmemmeect

——

24,296.07
9,282.80

33,5678.87

-

33,578.87

]
—_—
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10:35 AM PRESCOTT SUMMIT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION

e Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2015

Cash Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Compass CD#1856 (04/02/17)1.15% 2,543.27
NYCB-CD#3253 (12/2/15)1.05% 4,578.69
NYCB-Ckg #0993 500.00
Wells Fargo Checking #2893 6,489.44
Wells Fargo Savings #4724 18,704.47 (
Total Checking/Savings 32,815.87 ‘ db >(°
Accounts Receivable e QJ i \)()J‘,\ &
Accounts Receivable -2.00 : b\ 0“‘( \
Total Accounts Receivable -2.00 Q?D D(\
Other Current Assets
Prepaid Expense 543.00
Total Other Current Assets 543.00
Total Current Assets 33,356.87
TOTAL ASSETS 33,356.87
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Equity 14,266.25
Net Income 19,090.62
Total Equity 33,356.87
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 33,356.87

e

——

Page 1



Account Summary Page 1 of 1

PRESCOTT SUMMIT PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIAT

Address: 303 E GURLEY ST
PRESCOTT AZ 86301-3804

Phone: {928)776 4479

Account Description Relationship Acct/Prin Balance

Available Balance Regular Payment ) Matures Rate
“993 BUSINESS SOLUTIONS CHECKING Corporation $500.00
$500.00

wzsa Corporation $4,578.69
$4,578.6% HAZHOBFLE 40.02000%

Total Dep Avail Balance: $5,078.69 Total Dep Balance: $5,078.69 Total Loans: $0.00

AMIRUST BANK“

A Division of New York Commsnizy Bank, ]llemberFDIC

. CYNDIE STOCKWELL
: Financial Services Associate

3027 Doliar Mark Way Phone: (928} 771-8801
Prescott, AZ 86301 Fax: {928) 771-8044

- — . el Ll 1o 1A N0 NNTLL



Primary account number: Q2893 m December 1,201 5 - December 31, 2015 m Page 2 of 5

summary of accounts
Checking/Prepaid and Savings |
Ending balance Ending balance
Account Page Account number last statement . this statement
Advantage Business Package Checking ' 2 W 7,135.46 6489.44
Business Mgket Rate Savings 3 724 18,703.99 18,704.47
Total deposit accounts $25,839.45 $25,193.91
S goa
2 . ) ‘.
Advantage Business Package Checking
Etivity summary - Account numbergiiEN2893
Beginning batance on 12/1 $7,135.46 PRESCOTT SUMMIT PROPERTY
Deposits/Credits 194.00 OWNERS ASSOC. INC.
Withdrawals/Debits - 840.02 Arizona account terms and conditions apply
Ending balance on 12/31 $6,189.44 For Direct Deposit use
Routing Number (RTN): SEBIEARD
Average ledger balance this pericd - %6,585.81 For Wire Transfers use
Routing Number (RTN): ghihney
verdraft Protection

This account is not currently covered by Overdraft Protection. if you would like more information regarding Overdraft Protection and eligibility requirements

please call the number listed on your statement or visit your Wells Fargo store.

Transaction history

Check Deposits/ Withdrawals/ Ending daily

Number Description Credits Debits balance

. M§14”6 ”’gh"ehck 575.00 6,560.46

145 Check 250.00 6,310.46

BePOSI e 15400 v 6,504.46

e Eity of Prescott Cop Ub 120815 01730 Prescott Summit Proper 1502 648544

Ending balance on 12/31 B 6,489.44
Totals ' $194.00 $840.0z

The Ending Daily Balance does not reflect any pending withdrawals or holds on deposited funds that may have been outstanding on your account when your
transactions posied. If you had insufficient available funds when a transaction posted, fees may have been assessed.

Summary of checks written (checks listed are also displayed in the preceding Transaction history)

Number Date Amount Number Date

Amount

3145 12/10 25000 - 3146 12/9

Monthly service fee summary

575.00

3 complete list of fees and detailed account information, please see the Wells Fargo Fee and Information Schedule and Account Agreement applicable to
. accoun o talk to a banker. Go to wellsfargo.com/feefaq to find answers to common questions about the monthly service fee on your account.
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PRESCOTT SUMMIT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION 3/1/2016 10:57 AM
Register: Compass CD#1856'(04/02/17)1.15%
From 01/01/2015 through 12/31/2015
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

10/02/2015 Interest Income Deposit X 43.27 2,543.27
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Register: Wells Fargo Savings #4724
From 01/01/2015 through 12/31/2015
Sorted by: Date, Type. Number/Ref

PRESCOTT SUMMIT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION

3/1/2016 11:00 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
01/20/2015 Wells Fargo Checking ... Funds Transfer X 100.00 1,948.55
01/31/2015 Interest Income " Interest X 0.05 1.948.60
02/20/2015 Wells Fargo Checking ... Funds Transfer X 100.00 2,048.60
02/28/2015 Interest Income Interest X 0.05 2,048.65
03/02/2015 Wells Fargo Checking ... Funds Transfer X 15,000.00 17.048.65
03/20/2015 Wells Fargo Checking ... Funds Transfer X 100.00 17.148.65
03/31/2015 Interest Income Interest X 0.42 17.149.07
04/20/2015 54 Wells Fargo Checking ... monthly transfer X 100.00 17,249.07
04/30/2015 Interest Income Interest X 0.42 17,249.49
05/20/2015 Wells Fargo Checking ... Funds Transfer X 100.00 17,349.49
05/31/2015 Interest Income Interest X 0.44 17,349.93
05/31/2015 Wells Fargo Scgs #807... Funds Transfer X 1,251.27 18,601.20
06/22/2015 Wells Fargo Checking ... MONTHLY T... X 100.00 18,701.20
06/30/2015 Interest Income Interest X 0.44 18,701.64
07/31/2015 Interest Income Interest X 0.48 18,702.12
08/31/2015 Interest Income Interest X 0.47 18,702.59
09/30/2015 Interest Income Interest X 0.47 18,703.06
10/31/2015 Interest Income Interest X 0.47 18,703.53
11/30/2015 Interest Income Interest X 0.46 18,703.99
12/31/20135 Interest Income Interest X 0.48 18,704.47
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